
S T A T E   O F   I O W A
KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR MATT BEHRENS, INTERIM

Adam Gregg, LT. GOVERNOR CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

May 3, 2022
One-Year Renewal.

Executive Information Systems, LLC
6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 600.
Bethesda, MD 20817

Pursuant to Contract #2016-BUS-005 (“Contract”) by and between the Office of the Chief
Information Officer and Executive Information Systems, LLC dated May 31, 2016 for SAS
Remote Managed Services, OCIO hereby elects to renew this contract with no change to the
previously established terms and pricing.

Renewal Term
The renewal term shall expire on May 31, 2023, unless otherwise renewed or terminated
pursuant to the terms of the Contract.

Additional Renewal Terms and Conditions
N/A

By their signatures below, the Parties agree to renew Contract #2016-BUS-005.

State of Iowa
Office of the Chief Information
Officer

_____________________________
Signature - Matt Behrens, Interim
CIO

______________________________
Date

Executive Information Systems,
LLC

______________________________
Signature

______________________________
Title

______________________________
Date

200 EAST GRAND AVE., DES MOINES, IOWA 50309 515.281.5503 OCIOPROCUREMENT@IOWA.GOV

5/3/2022

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text
- Snaevar Hreinsson

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text
Sr. Director Contracts & Compliance

SHreinsson
Typewritten Text
5/4/2022


		2022-05-04T14:35:33-0400
	Snaevar Hreinsson




